

**FOI ref no:** SCO/FOI/027/2023

Date: 2 August 2023

Dear Applicant,

Freedom of Information request: reference SCO/FOI/027/2023 first notified to us by email on 28 July 2023.

## Staffordshire Commissioner's Office response to your enquiry is as follows:

Please could you provide me with the following information, in Excel or similar spreadsheet form if possible:

- 1. How many police stations have closed in your constabulary since 2015.
- 2. What are the names of the police stations that have closed.

I can confirm that the Staffordshire Commissioner does hold the information that you have requested.

- 1. I can confirm that 11 police stations have been closed since 2015
- 2. Please see below table

| PROPERTY NAME             | ADDRESS   | POST CODE | DATE SOLD  |
|---------------------------|---|-----------|------------|
| CHASETOWN POLICE STATION  | HIGH STREET, CHASETOWN, WALSALL                               | WS7 3XG   | 29.03.2018 |
| ECCLESHALL POLICE STATION | THE BRAMBLES, STONE ROAD, ECCLESHALL, STAFFORD, STAFFORDSHIRE | ST21 6DN  | 09.12.2020 |
| HANLEY POLICE STATION     | BETHESDA STREET, HANLEY, STOKE-ON-TRENT, STAFFORDSHIRE        | ST1 3DR   | 29.04.2022 |
| KINVER POLICE STATION     | HIGH STREET, KINVER, STOURBRIDGE                              | DY7 6ES   | 06.09.2019 |
| LICHFIELD POLICE STATION  | FROG LANE, LICHFIELD, STAFFORDSHIRE                           | WS13 6HP  | 04.09.2018 |
| NEWCASTLE POLICE STATION  | MERRIAL STREET, NEWCASTLE-UNDER-LYME, STAFFORDSHIRE           | ST5 2AB   | 02.10.2019 |
| STOKE POLICE STATION      | BOOTHEN ROAD, STOKE-ON-TRENT,<br>STAFFORDSHIRE                | ST4 4AH   | 12.08.2019 |
| STONE POLICE STATION      | RADFORD STREET, STONE, STAFFORDSHIRE                          | ST15 8DB  | 12.05.2021 |
| TAMWORTH POLICE STATION   | SPINNING SCHOOL LANE, TAMWORTH, STAFFORDSHIRE                 | B79 7BB   | 24.06.2021 |
| TUNSTALL POLICE STATION   | SCOTIA ROAD, TUNSTALL, STOKE-ON-TRENT, STAFFORDSHIRE          | ST6 6BG   | 01.07.2020 |
| WOMBOURNE POLICE STATION  | HIGH STREET, WOMBOURNE, WOLVERHAMPTON                         | WV5 9EE   | 07.11.2019 |

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of this email and should be addressed to:

Compliance Manager Staffordshire Commissioner's Office Block 9, Staffordshire Police HQ Stafford ST18 OYY

Or emailed to: FOI.PFCC@staffordshire-pfcc.pnn.gov.uk.

Please remember to quote the reference number in any future communications.

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information Decision Maker